

KOTIA ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Formerly known as **INTERNATIONAL PUMPS AND PROJECTS LIMITED**
Regd.Off: 905, New Delhi House, 27, Barakhamba Road, Delhi - 110001
CIN: L74110DL1980PLC010678, Email ID: compliance@kotiaenterprises.com,
Ph. No.011-40045955 Website: www.kotiaenterprises.com

Date: 16-11-2018

The BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers
Dalal street,
Mumbai- 400001
Email Id: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Metropolitan Stock Exchange
4th Floor, Vibgyor Towers, Plot No. C-62
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra east
Mumbai- 400098
Email Id: raviraj.nirbhawane@mcx-sx.com

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement of Unaudited Financial Results for Second quarter/ Half Year ended September, 30th, 2018.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 & 47 of securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, we are forwarding herewith copies of Newspaper clippings of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for Second quarter/ Half Year ended September, 30th, 2018., published on Friday, November, 16th, 2018 in "Financial Express", in English language and "Jansatta", in Hindi language.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

For Kotia Enterprises Limited

(Formerly Known as "International Pumps and Projects Limited")



(Ankit Agarwal)
Managing Director
DIN: 05254327

S LIMITED

C006482
 Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai-400001
 Tel No.022 22613521
 cer@cms-kaycee.co.in

**FINANCIAL RESULT FOR
 Q3 SEPTEMBER 30,2018** (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Six Months Ended		Year ended
	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	31.03.2018
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	401.07	40.93	103.87	-21.81	151.09
Net Profit/loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	38.65	40.93	103.87	-21.81	151.09
Net Profit/loss for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	38.65	32.74	77.06	25.24	113.49
Net Profit/loss for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	38.65	-2.66	-0.18	-5.32	-0.35
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	212.53	63.47	63.47	63.47	63.47
Earnings Per Equity Share (par value of Rs. 10 each)					1,112.38
Basic:	1.98	47.40	121.13	31.38	178.26
Diluted:	1.98	47.40	121.13	31.38	178.26



ntc industries
 CIN : L70109WB160001
 Regd. Office : 149, B. T. Road, Kolkata

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED AND HALF YEAR ENDED

Particulars	Quarter ended		Six Months Ended		Year ended
	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	31.03.2018
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	401.07	40.93	103.87	-21.81	151.09
Net Profit/loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	38.65	40.93	103.87	-21.81	151.09
Net Profit/loss for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	38.65	32.74	77.06	25.24	113.49
Net Profit/loss for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	38.65	-2.66	-0.18	-5.32	-0.35
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	212.53	63.47	63.47	63.47	63.47
Earnings Per Equity Share (par value of Rs. 10 each)					1,112.38
Basic:	1.98	47.40	121.13	31.38	178.26
Diluted:	1.98	47.40	121.13	31.38	178.26

Note :
 1. The above Un-Audited financial results have been reviewed by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual financial results of the listed entity. (www.bseindia.com).
 3. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies Act, 2013 and the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Regulations, 2015.
 4. Post the implementation of GST from 1st July, 2017, the reported revenue upto September, 2017 is not comparable due to changes in accounting treatment of indirect taxes.

Place: Kolkata
 Date: 14.11.2018

For Kaycee Industries Limited
 Sd/-
 Chandraprakash Jain
 Executive Director
 DIN 07337778

ROHIT FERRO-CORPORATION LIMITED

Registered Office : 35, Chittaranjan Road, Madhav Path, Kalbadevi, Mumbai-400002
 Phone: 033 4016 8000, E-mail: rohitferro@gmail.com | Tel: +91 02111 217074
 CIN: L27104WB200001
 Website : www.rohitferro.com

Extract of Standalone UnAudited Financial Results for Quarter ended September 30, 2018 (Rupees in Lakhs except Earning per share data)

SL. NO.	PARTICULARS	Year ended March 31, 2018	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year September 30, 2017
1	Total Income from Operation	0	0
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(7.09)	(1.50)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(7.09)	(1.50)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	128.53	128.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	121.44	127.03
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	(0.55)	(0.12)
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Company	(0.55)	(0.12)

These results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors.

KOTIA ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 905, New Delhi House, 27, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001
 CIN: L74110DL1980PLC010678, Tel: 91-11-40045955
 E mail: compliance@kotiaenterprises.com, Website: www.kotiaenterprises.com

Statement for Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2018 (Rupees in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30th September, 2018 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30th September, 2018 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30th September, 2017 Unaudited	Year Ended 31st March, 2018 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,686.56	4,645.48	157.90	4,152.60
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	33.51	51.67	8.50	76.18
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	33.51	51.67	8.50	76.18
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	24.88	38.37	6.31	59.51
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	24.88	38.37	6.31	59.51
6	Equity Share Capital	702.05	702.05	702.05	702.05
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				-14.32
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
	1. Basic:	0.35	0.55	0.09	0.60
	2. Diluted	0.35	0.55	0.09	0.60

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2018 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2018.
- The above results have been prepared in compliance with the recognition and measurement principles of the Companies (India Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards Amendment Rules, 2016) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable, beginning 1st April, 2017, the company has for the first time adopted Ind AS with a transition date of 1st April, 2018.
- The format for above results as prescribed in SEBI's circular CIR/SFD/CMS/15/2015 dated 30th November, 2015 has been modified to comply with requirements of SEBI's circular dated 5th July, 2016, Ind AS and Schedule III (Division-II) to the companies Act, 2013 applicable to companies that are required to comply with Ind AS.
- The statutory auditors have carried out the limited review report on the above results for Quarter Ended September 30, 2018. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results provided true and fair view of its affairs.
- Investor Complaints :
 Pending at the beginning of the quarter : 0
 Received during quarter : 0
 Disposed off during quarter : NA
 Unresolved at the end of the quarter : NA
- Figures for the previous period have been regrouped wherever considered necessary so as to confirm to the classification of the current period.

For and on behalf of board of directors of Kotia Enterprises Limited
 Sd/-
 Ankit Agarwal
 Managing Director
 DIN: 05254327

Place: New Delhi
 Date: 14.11.2018

ARYAMAN ARYAMAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Regd Office: 102, Ganga Chambers, 6A/1, W.E.A., Karol Bagh, New Delhi - 110 005
 Corporate Office: 60, Khatau Building, Gr. Floor, Alkesh Dinesh Modi Marg, Opp. P. J. Tower (BSE Bldg.), Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 | Tel.: 022 6216 6999
 Fax: 22630434 | Website: www.afsl.co.in | Email: info@afsl.co.in
 CIN: L74899DL1994PLC059009

Extract of the unaudited standalone financial Results for the Quarter / Half Year ended 30th September 2018 (₹ in Laos)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.09.2018	Half year ended 30.09.2018	Quarter ended 30.09.2017
1	Total income from operations	244.45	552.80	197.81
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	132.72	333.48	58.75
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	132.72	333.48	58.75
	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	95.94	246.75	42.60

आवेदन की सूचना

उपरोक्त संयुक्त आवेदक कम्पनियों तथा उनके संबंधित शेयरधारकों तथा लेनदारों के बीच प्रबंधन की योजना की स्वीकृति प्राप्त करने के लिये कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 230 से 232 के अंतर्गत एक संयुक्त आवेदन ऊपर वर्णित आवेदक कम्पनियों द्वारा 20 सितम्बर, 2018 को प्रस्तुत किया गया तथा उक्त संयुक्त आवेदन पर 30 नवम्बर, 2018 को नई दिल्ली में माननीय राष्ट्रीय कम्पनी विधि अधिकरण की प्रधान पीठ के समक्ष सुनवाई निर्धारित की गई है।

कथित संयुक्त याचिका के समर्थन अथवा प्रतिरोध का इच्छुक व्यक्ति अपने नाम व पते सहित अपने द्वारा / अपने अधिवक्ता द्वारा हस्ताक्षरित अपने आशय की याचिका कम्पनी के अधिवक्ता के पास ऐसे भेजे ताकि संयुक्त याचिका की सुनवाई हेतु नियत तिथि से दो दिन पूर्व वह कम्पनी के अधिवक्ताओं को मिल जाये। यदि वह संयुक्त याचिका का प्रतिरोध करना चाहता है, तो ऐसी विज्ञप्ति के साथ प्रतिरोध का आधार अथवा अपने शपथ-पत्र की प्रतिलिपि भेजनी होगी। इस हेतु निर्धारित शुल्क के भुगतान पर ही संयुक्त याचिका की प्रतिलिपि अधोहस्ताक्षरित द्वारा इच्छुक व्यक्ति को उपलब्ध कराई जायेगी।

ह/-
एज़ेडबी एवं पार्टनर्स, आवेदक कम्पनियों के अधिवक्तागण

प्लॉट नं. ए-8, सेक्टर-4, नोएडा-201301

राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र, दिल्ली

दिनांक : 15.11.2018

स्थान : नई दिल्ली

फोन : +91 120 417 9999, फैक्स : +91 120 417 9900

2. तरल	0.004	0.03	(1.58)
--------	-------	------	--------

टिप्पणी:

1. उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीयन दायित्व तथा उद्घाटन अपेक्षा) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दाखिल की गई तिमाही/छमाही वित्तीय परिणामों का संपूर्ण विवरण प्रारूप का सार है। तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों का संपूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.mseil.in तथा साथ ही ऊपर वर्णित कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.progressivefinlease.in पर भी उपलब्ध है।
निदेशक मंडल के लिए तथा उनकी ओर से

हस्ता./-
अनिल कुमार जैन
निदेशक
तिथि: 14 नवंबर, 2018
स्थान: नई दिल्ली

DIN: 00014601

कोटिया एंटरप्राइजेज लिमिटेड

पंजी. कार्या: 805, न्यू दिल्ली हाउस, 27, बाराखंबा रोड, नई दिल्ली-110001

CIN: L74110DL1980PLC010678, फोन: 91-11-40045955

ईमेल: compliance@kotiiaenterprises.com, वेबसाइट: www.kotiiaenterprises.com

30 सितम्बर, 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए अंशकृत वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

(रु. लाखों में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही 30 सितम्बर, 2018 अंशकृत	समाप्त छमाही 30 सितम्बर, 2018 अंशकृत	समाप्त तिमाही 30 सितम्बर, 2017 अंशकृत	समाप्त वर्ष 31 मार्च, 2018 अंशकृत
1	प्रचालन से कुल आय	2,686.56	4,645.48	157.90	4,152.60
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर अपवादात्मक और/व असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	33.51	51.67	8.50	76.18
3	कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (अपवादात्मक और/व असाधारण मदों के बाद)	33.51	51.67	8.50	76.18
4	कर के बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (अपवादात्मक और/व असाधारण मदों के बाद)	24.88	38.37	6.31	59.51
5	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि के लिए लाभ/(हानि) (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) शामिल]	24.88	38.37	6.31	59.51
6	इविटरी शेयर पूंजी	702.05	702.05	702.05	702.05
7	पिछले वर्ष की अंशकृत बैलेंस शीट में दिखाए अनुसार रिजर्व (पुनर्मूल्यांकन रिजर्व्स को छोड़कर)				-14.32
8	प्रति शेयर आय (प्रत्येक रु. 10/-) (घाटू और बंद प्रचालन के लिए)				
	1. बेसिक	0.35	0.55	0.09	0.60
	2. डायल्यूटेड	0.35	0.55	0.09	0.60

नोट:

- 30 सितम्बर 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए उपरोक्त अंशकृत वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा लेखा परीक्षा समिति द्वारा की गई है और फिर 14 नवम्बर, 2018 को आयोजित बैठक में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया।
- उपरोक्त परिणामों को कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के अंतर्गत निर्धारित कंपनी (भारतीय लेखाकरण मानक नियम, 2016) द्वारा यथासंशोधित कंपनी (भारतीय लेखाकरण मानक) नियम, 2015 के मान्यताप्राप्त एवं मापक सिद्धांतों और 1 अप्रैल, 2017 से प्रारंभ लागू सीमा तक अन्य मान्यताप्राप्त लेखाकरण पद्धतियों एवं नीतियों के अनुरूप तैयार किया गया है। कंपनी ने पहली बार पारगमन तिथि 1 अप्रैल, 2016 के साथ इंड एएस को अपनाया है।
- सेबी परिपत्र सं. सीआईआर/एसएफडी/सीएमएस/15/2015-दिनांक 30 नवम्बर, 2015 में निर्धारित उपरोक्त परिणामों का प्रारूप इंड एएस के अनुपालन के लिए अपेक्षित कंपनियों के लिए लागू कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की अपेक्षाओं पर सेबी परिपत्र दिनांक 5 जुलाई, 2016, इंड एएस एवं अनुसूची-2 (डिविजन-2) के अनुपालन में संशोधित किया गया है।
- सांख्यिक लेखापरीक्षकों ने 30 सितम्बर, 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए उपरोक्त परिणामों पर सीमित समीक्षा रिपोर्ट की है। तथापि, प्रबंधन ने वित्तीय परिणामों को सही एवं निष्पक्ष तरीके से प्रस्तुत करने के लिए सभी आवश्यक उद्यम सुनिश्चित किये हैं।
- निदेशक शिकायतकर्ता: तिमाही की शुरुआत में लंबित: 0 तिमाही के दौरान प्राप्त: 0 तिमाही के दौरान निपटाए गए: लागू नहीं तिमाही के अंत में अनुसूचित: लागू नहीं
- वर्तमान अवधि के वर्गीकरण की पुष्टि के लिए जहां कहीं आवश्यक हुआ, पिछली अवधि के आंकड़ों को पुनः समूहित किया गया है।

कृते और निदेशक मंडल की ओर से
कोटिया एंटरप्राइजेज लिमिटेड
हस्ता./-
अंकित अग्रवाल
प्रबंध निदेशक
DIN: 05254327

स्थान: नई दिल्ली
तिथि: 14.11.2018

AASHRIT CAPITAL LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS JALAN CEMENT WORKS LIMITED)

Regd. Office: Select City Walk, 6th Floor, A-3, District Centre, Saket, New Delhi-110017

CIN: L65923DL1972PLC317436

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30.09.2018

PART I				(Rs in lacs)
Particulars	3 Months ended 30.09.2018 Unaudited	Corresponding 3 Months ended in previous year 30.09.2017 - Unaudited	Previous Year Ended On 31.03.2018 Audited	
1 Total income from operations (Net)	484.52	669.11	1,935.91	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	102.17	50.19	(262.73)	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	102.17	50.19	(262.73)	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	78.51	34.65	(300.77)	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	78.51	34.65	(300.77)	
6 Paid-up equity share capital (11202540 equity shares of Rs. 10)	1,120.25	1,120.25	1,120.25	
7 Reserve excluding revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year			8,753.47	
8 Earnings Per Shares (EPS) (before extraordinary items)				
a) Basic	0.70	0.31	(2.68)	
b) Diluted	0.70	0.31	(2.68)	
8 Earnings Per Shares (EPS) (after extraordinary items)				
a) Basic	0.70	0.31	(2.68)	
b) Diluted	0.70	0.31	(2.68)	
SEGMENT REPORTING				
1 Segment Revenue				
a) Segment-NBFC	484.52	669.11	1,634.91	
b) Segment- Real Estate			301.00	
c) Unallocated				
Total	484.52	669.11	1,935.91	
Less: Inter Segment Revenue				
Net Sales/Income from operations	484.52	669.11	1,935.91	
2 Segment Results (Profit/Loss) before Tax and Interest from each Segment				
a) Segment-NBFC	102.24	97.29	(263.27)	
b) Segment- Real Estate			21.00	
c) Unallocated				
Total	102.24	97.29	(242.27)	
Less: (i) Interest **		10.40	18.41	
(ii) Other Un-allocable Expenditure net-off	0.07	36.70	2.06	
(iii) Un-allocable income				
Total Profit before Tax	102.17	50.19	(262.74)	
3 Capital Employed (Segment Assets- Segment Liabilities)				
a) Segment-NBFC	9,720.37	9,702.15	9,522.16	
b) Segment- Real Estate	203.01	480.00	200.00	
c) Unallocated	19.38	39.24	151.56	
Total	9,942.76	10,221.39	9,873.72	
Notes:-				
1. The above financial results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2018 have been reviewed by the audit Committee and approved by the board at their respective meetings held on 14.11.2018.				
2. There are Two Reportable Segments in terms of Accounting Standard AS-17 'Segment Reporting' issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.				
3. Previous period figure has been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.				
* Applicable in the case of consolidated Results.				
For Aashrit Capital Limited (Formerly known as Jalan Cement Works Limited) Sd/- Prateek Arora Managing Director DIN: 07189849				
Place: Delhi Date: 14.11.2018				

62, हवाई शुल्क: इफल-पांच रूपए, गुवाहाटी-चार रूपए, रायपुर-दो रूपए और पटना-एक रूपए।

बिल्डिंग, 9-10, बहादुर शाह जफर मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110002 से प्रकाशित। फोन: (0120) 2470700/2470740, ई-मेल: edit.jansatta@expressindia.com, फैक्स: (0120)

इट: दि इंडियन एक्सप्रेस प्राइवेट लिमिटेड। सर्वाधिकार सुरक्षित। लिखित अनुमति लिए बगैर प्रकाशित सामग्री या उसके किसी अंश का प्रकाशन या प्रसारण नहीं किया जा सकता।